

Market Announcement

9 May 2022

DRA Global Limited (ASX: DRA) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of DRA Global Limited ('DRA') will be placed in trading halt at the request of DRA, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 11 May 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Nicola Mullen

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Level 7, 256 Adelaide Terrace, Perth, WA, 6000 / Australia
PO Box 3130, East Perth, WA, 6892 / Australia
T +61 (0)8 6163 5900 / E info@draglobal.com / W draglobal.com

9 May 2022

Ms Nikki Ciavatta ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Ms Ciavatta

DRA GLOBAL LIMITED (ASX: DRA) - TRADING HALT REQUEST

DRA Global Limited (the 'Company') requests an immediate trading halt of its securities pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1.

The Company provides the following information for the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 17.1.

- The trading halt is requested pending the Company making an announcement regarding a trading update and earnings guidance.
- The Company requests the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the Company making the announcement referenced above, or commencement of trading on Wednesday, 11 May 2022.
- The Company expects that release of the announcement referenced above will end the trading halt.
- The Company is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Please contact me should you have any queries about this request.

Yours sincerely

Ben Secrett
Company Secretary
DRA Global Limited